

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Writ No. 121/2018

Mahendra Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Hans Kumar Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. V.S. Godara, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK MAHESHWARI

Order

21/03/2018

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Learned Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of the State.

Issue notice qua respondents No. 2 to 7.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed file PF and Notices within a period of two weeks from today. Rule be made returnable within six weeks.

List the matter after six weeks, as prayed.

(DEEPAK MAHESHWARI),J