

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No.121/2018

Mahendra Kumar

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Others

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mahendra Kumar, petitioner in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Inder Raj Saini Mr. Ramesh Choudhary, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

27/01/2020

Application has been moved by the petitioner informing that the counsel to whom the case was allotted under the Rajasthan State Legal Aid Committee is not available. He therefore prays that another counsel be allotted by the Rajasthan State Legal Aid Committee for his assistance.

Taking into consideration the contents of the application, the same is allowed.

The Rajasthan State Legal Aid Committee is directed to provide legal assistance to the petitioner by allotting another lawyer.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J