

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 121/2018

Mahendra Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP Mr. Jai Sharma Mr. Nikhil Saini

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

21/11/2025

No one has put in appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

However, in the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to argue the matter.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted in this matter.

Let the matter be listed in the second week of January, 2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

DAKSH/55